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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
ENDURANCE GERAL
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 8 RUI FILIPE ALEXANDRE CARVALHO Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco sub23elites 2:44:34 23,70
2 6 DIOGO JOSÉ PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub23elites 2:47:36 23,27
3 105 PEDRO MIGUEL RATINHO CORREIA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:52:06 22,66
4 101 TIAGO ANDRÉ MAIA LAVADELAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:52:12 22,65
5 19 FRANCISCO MIGUEL ALVES PEDRO ANTUNES GARCIACCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub23elites 2:52:21 22,63
6 2 ANDRÉ PEREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 2:54:34 22,34
7 57 ANTÓNIO SANCHES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:55:35 22,21
8 109 MARCO PAULO DA COSTA MARTINS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 2:55:43 22,19
9 13 GUILHERME SOUSA ADC_Alfarazes sub23elites 2:56:08 22,14

10 112 PEDRO JORGE CARDOSO DIAS PEREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:58:49 21,81
11 152 TIAGO ANSELMO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:00:25 21,62
12 55 PEDRO LACÃO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 3:00:36 21,59
13 18 CARLOS BARBOSA Individual sub23elites 3:02:41 21,35
14 9 ANDRÉ FILIPE FERNANDES NUNES Team_Adacs_Bike sub23elites 3:02:54 21,32
15 204 DAVID MAURÍCIO LOPES PASCOAL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:03:31 21,25
16 106 HELDER ROQUE Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:06:40 20,89
17 63 JOÃO FERREIRA Individual master30 3:08:10 20,73
18 20 TOMÁS  ALEXANDRE CARVALHO CORTES BTTTeam SUColarense/CSTreino/DeltaQ sub23elites 3:10:08 20,51
19 154 MARCO MELO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40 3:10:09 20,51
20 51 PEDRO ALEXANDRE SILVA DOS SANTOS Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30 3:10:56 20,43
21 100 VASCO MIGUEL ALVES DOS SANTOS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 3:12:11 20,29
22 201 FRANCISCO JOSÉ DOMINGUES SIMÕES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:12:51 20,22
23 203 MIGUEL FOLGADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master45 3:14:35 20,04
24 68 IVAN PISSARRA ADC_Alfarazes Master30 3:16:21 19,86
25 150 NUNO MIGUEL SILVANO GIL Individual master40 3:16:45 19,82
26 7 HELDER MACEIRAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 3:17:31 19,75
27 1 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub23elites 3:22:47 19,23
28 59 CARLOS MANUEL RAIMUNDO MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 3:29:03 18,66
29 151 JORGE RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:31:08 18,47
30 164 GABRIEL SANTOS ESCOLA DE CICLISMO PORTALEGRE master40 3:36:10 18,04
31 158 PEDRO CRESPO ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40 3:39:08 17,80
32 155 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado_Metrocar master40 3:39:16 17,79
33 207 LUÍS VENÂNCIO Clube_Montanhismo_Guarda master45 3:40:47 17,66
34 160 PAULO RAMOS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40 3:49:07 17,02
35 65 NUNO RICARDO MONTEIRO DE ASSIS DAP_Desporto_Aventura_Portalegre master30 4:04:55 15,92
36 104 JOÃO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 4:15:11 15,28
37 159 JORGE REBELO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 4:35:35 14,15

DNQ 165 VASCO SOARES CBRunning_Team master40
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
SUB23 / ELITES
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 8 RUI FILIPE ALEXANDRE CARVALHO Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco sub23elites 2:44:34 23,70
2 6 DIOGO JOSÉ PINHEIRO MONTEIRO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub23elites 2:47:36 23,27
3 19 FRANCISCO MIGUEL ALVES PEDRO ANTUNES GARCIACCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub23elites 2:52:21 22,63
4 2 ANDRÉ PEREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 2:54:34 22,34
5 13 GUILHERME SOUSA ADC_Alfarazes sub23elites 2:56:08 22,14
6 18 CARLOS BARBOSA Individual sub23elites 3:02:41 21,35
7 9 ANDRÉ FILIPE FERNANDES NUNES Team_Adacs_Bike sub23elites 3:02:54 21,32
8 20 TOMÁS  ALEXANDRE CARVALHO CORTES BTTTeam SUColarense/CSTreino/DeltaQ sub23elites 3:10:08 20,51
9 7 HELDER MACEIRAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elites 3:17:31 19,75

10 1 DANIEL MATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta sub23elites 3:22:47 19,23
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 30
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 57 ANTÓNIO SANCHES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30 2:55:35 22,21
2 55 PEDRO LACÃO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 3:00:36 21,59
3 63 JOÃO FERREIRA Individual master30 3:08:10 20,73
4 51 PEDRO ALEXANDRE SILVA DOS SANTOS Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30 3:10:56 20,43
5 68 IVAN PISSARRA ADC_Alfarazes Master30 3:16:21 19,86
6 59 CARLOS MANUEL RAIMUNDO MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master30 3:29:03 18,66
7 65 NUNO RICARDO MONTEIRO DE ASSIS DAP_Desporto_Aventura_Portalegre master30 4:04:55 15,92
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 35
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 105 PEDRO MIGUEL RATINHO CORREIA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:52:06 22,66
2 101 TIAGO ANDRÉ MAIA LAVADELAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:52:12 22,65
3 109 MARCO PAULO DA COSTA MARTINS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 2:55:43 22,19
4 112 PEDRO JORGE CARDOSO DIAS PEREIRA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master35 2:58:49 21,81
5 106 HELDER ROQUE Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master35 3:06:40 20,89
6 100 VASCO MIGUEL ALVES DOS SANTOS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 3:12:11 20,29
7 104 JOÃO MIGUEL SARAIVA DE SOUSA TAVARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master35 4:15:11 15,28
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 40
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 152 TIAGO ANSELMO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:00:25 21,62
2 154 MARCO MELO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40 3:10:09 20,51
3 150 NUNO MIGUEL SILVANO GIL Individual master40 3:16:45 19,82
4 151 JORGE RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 3:31:08 18,47
5 164 GABRIEL SANTOS ESCOLA DE CICLISMO PORTALEGRE master40 3:36:10 18,04
6 158 PEDRO CRESPO ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40 3:39:08 17,80
7 155 ARTUR JOSÉ FONSECA QUIRINO ABCansado_Metrocar master40 3:39:16 17,79
8 160 PAULO RAMOS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40 3:49:07 17,02
9 159 JORGE REBELO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40 4:35:35 14,15

DNQ 165 VASCO SOARES CBRunning_Team master40



6

2020-10-04-Maratona Selinda BTT-r1- - cópia.xls

Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 45
65.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 204 DAVID MAURÍCIO LOPES PASCOAL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:03:31 21,25
2 201 FRANCISCO JOSÉ DOMINGUES SIMÕES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master45 3:12:51 20,22
3 203 MIGUEL FOLGADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master45 3:14:35 20,04
4 207 LUÍS VENÂNCIO Clube_Montanhismo_Guarda master45 3:40:47 17,66
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
RACE GERAL
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 568 BRUNO SALVADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 1:25:15 23,93
2 582 DANI CALVO PACO MANCEBO C.D master30RACE 1:26:01 23,72
3 411 GONÇALO RODRIGUES TAVARES Anipura-GDM-Escola de Ciclismo Alexandre Ruas cadetesM 1:26:04 23,70
4 579 NELSON MANIQUE Lubrialbi /casa Benfica Castelo Branco master30RACE 1:26:24 23,61
5 504 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodularsub23elitesRACE 1:26:40 23,54
6 553 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 1:29:33 22,78
7 405 RAFAEL ELVAS BARBAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular cadetesM 1:30:17 22,60
8 711 JOAQUIM JORGE GAMEIRO BICA BTT Gardunha master50 1:30:21 22,58
9 454 SEBASTIÃO SEQUEIRA Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco junioresM 1:30:30 22,54

10 507 IVO FAUSTINO Individual sub23elitesRACE 1:31:03 22,41
11 663 ANDRE GONCALVES Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco master40RACE 1:31:04 22,40
12 644 HUGO DINIS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40RACE 1:32:52 21,97
13 558 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 1:33:13 21,88
14 510 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elitesRACE 1:33:47 21,75
15 461 RICARDO DANIEL SOUSA GREGÓRIO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular junioresM 1:33:48 21,75
16 700 AGNELO ALEXANDRE MARTINS QUELHAS CBRunning_Team master50 1:34:23 21,61
17 659 JOSÉ LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:35:00 21,47
18 662 ANACLETO ANTÓNIO A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:35:44 21,31
19 574 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco master30RACE 1:35:59 21,25
20 652 TIAGO PATRÍCIO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40RACE 1:35:59 21,25
21 648 MIGUEL LOURENÇO Team_Adacs_Bike master40RACE 1:36:13 21,20
22 508 HUGO LOPES A.C. BTT FÔJO sub23elitesRACE 1:36:27 21,15
23 452 JOÃO BERNARDO DUARTE ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team junioresM 1:36:31 21,14
24 512 DIOGO VEIGAS Individual sub23elitesRACE 1:36:33 21,13
25 552 JOÃO COSTA Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30RACE 1:37:05 21,01
26 401 GUILHERME ANTUNES DAP_Desporto_Aventura_Portalegre cadetesM 1:37:39 20,89
27 569 LUIS RODRIGUES Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30RACE 1:39:02 20,60
28 559 HUGO TAPADAS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master30RACE 1:39:35 20,49
29 751 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C. BTT FÔJO master55 1:40:23 20,32
30 705 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:40:37 20,27
31 666 JOSE BANCALEIRO Escola de ciclismo de Portalegre Bancaleirobikestrails Fmaster40RACE 1:41:56 20,01
32 583 GILBERT GONÇALVES ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 1:42:23 19,93
33 640 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Alucanto/xploreTeam master40RACE 1:42:24 19,92
34 409 DANIEL RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta cadetesM 1:43:15 19,76
35 704 MARCO EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:43:55 19,63
36 756 MANUEL SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master55 1:44:17 19,56
37 707 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 1:44:19 19,56
38 458 ANTÓNIO PEDRO SANTOS MARÇAL Individual junioresM 1:44:27 19,53
39 714 PAULO QUELHAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:44:31 19,52
40 646 RENATO VALÉRIO A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:46:25 19,17
41 829 FILIPA GONÇALVES Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco masterF 1:46:46 19,11
42 451 JOÃO PEDRO LUCAS PEREIRA Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda junioresM 1:48:17 18,84
43 827 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 1:50:15 18,50
44 826 SANDRA FERREIRA Individual masterF 1:51:09 18,35
45 581 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO DA COSTA CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master30RACE 1:51:13 18,34
46 709 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado_Metrocar master50 1:51:23 18,32
47 459 JOÃO MARIA Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco junioresM 1:51:40 18,27
48 580 PAULO SANTOS Individual master30RACE 1:52:34 18,12
49 563 JOSÉ EDUARDO FERNANDES CBRunning_Team master30RACE 1:52:53 18,07
50 641 RUI JESUS CBTTascas master40RACE 1:53:42 17,94
51 463 JOÃO RAFAEL NUNES MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 1:53:51 17,92
52 455 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team junioresM 1:54:41 17,79
53 802 ÍRIS EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub30F 1:54:47 17,77
54 825 ANA VINTÉM Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco masterF 1:56:24 17,53
55 806 MARILYNE RUA MARQUES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub30F 1:56:33 17,50
56 406 GABRIEL CAPINHA ABCansado_Metrocar cadetesM 1:56:38 17,49
57 403 RODRIGO BATISTA BELO ABCansado_Metrocar cadetesM 1:58:14 17,25
58 410 VASCO MORAIS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta cadetesM 2:00:59 16,86
59 801 CÁTIA EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub30F 2:01:39 16,77
60 572 BRUNO GONÇALVES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 2:02:11 16,70
61 758 AMERICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO KORPO ATIVO - PENACOVA master55 2:02:37 16,64
62 759 JOSÉ CARLOS PAIVA CARDOSO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master55 2:03:03 16,58
63 658 PAULO JORGE MARTINS CASCALHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40RACE 2:03:18 16,55
64 664 EDGAR BARROSO Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco master40RACE 2:04:49 16,34
65 702 FILIPE FRANCO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master50 2:04:54 16,33
66 803 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub30F 2:05:51 16,21
67 712 JOSÉ LOPES Individual master50 2:08:34 15,87
68 462 VALENTIM DE JESUS MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 2:09:15 15,78
69 800 BEATRIZ DUARTE A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:09:35 15,74
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70 669 PEDRO GOMES DE ALMEIDA CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40RACE 2:12:02 15,45
71 577 HUGO FIAL Polis Fitness Club / Café Girassol master30RACE 2:13:53 15,24
72 576 PAULO JORGE BATISTA LOURENÇO ADM Cycling - Associação Desportiva Manteigas master30RACE 2:14:03 15,22
73 556 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 2:14:46 15,14
74 667 NUNO MIGUEL MARQUES SERRANO CAPINHA Individual master40RACE 2:18:53 14,69
75 645 ANDRÉ MIGUEL COUTO RIBEIRO ALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40RACE 2:25:21 14,04
76 670 LEANDRO DOS SANTOS RICARDO CDF_Aldeia_Santo_António master40RACE 2:25:23 14,03
77 649 LUIS MIGUEL DOS SANTOS REIS ABCansado_Metrocar master40RACE 2:39:08 12,82
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
SUB23 / ELITES
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 504 DAVID EMANUEL FILIPE GONÇALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodularsub23elitesRACE 1:26:40 23,54
2 507 IVO FAUSTINO Individual sub23elitesRACE 1:31:03 22,41
3 510 ANDRÉ SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub23elitesRACE 1:33:47 21,75
4 508 HUGO LOPES A.C. BTT FÔJO sub23elitesRACE 1:36:27 21,15
5 512 DIOGO VEIGAS Individual sub23elitesRACE 1:36:33 21,13
6 511 DAVIDE PINHEIRO CDF_Aldeia_Santo_António sub23elitesRACE 2:42:12 12,58
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 30
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 568 BRUNO SALVADO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 1:25:15 23,93
2 582 DANI CALVO PACO MANCEBO C.D master30RACE 1:26:01 23,72
3 579 NELSON MANIQUE Lubrialbi /casa Benfica Castelo Branco master30RACE 1:26:24 23,61
4 553 ROBERTO BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 1:29:33 22,78
5 558 RICARDO CRESPO ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 1:33:13 21,88
6 574 FLAVIO SANTOS Lubrialbi/Casa Benfica Castelo Branco master30RACE 1:35:59 21,25
7 552 JOÃO COSTA Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30RACE 1:37:05 21,01
8 569 LUIS RODRIGUES Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda master30RACE 1:39:02 20,60
9 559 HUGO TAPADAS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master30RACE 1:39:35 20,49

10 583 GILBERT GONÇALVES ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 1:42:23 19,93
11 581 JOÃO MANUEL LOURENÇO DA COSTA CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master30RACE 1:51:13 18,34
12 580 PAULO SANTOS Individual master30RACE 1:52:34 18,12
13 563 JOSÉ EDUARDO FERNANDES CBRunning_Team master30RACE 1:52:53 18,07
14 572 BRUNO GONÇALVES Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master30RACE 2:02:11 16,70
15 577 HUGO FIAL Polis Fitness Club / Café Girassol master30RACE 2:13:53 15,24
16 576 PAULO JORGE BATISTA LOURENÇO ADM Cycling - Associação Desportiva Manteigas master30RACE 2:14:03 15,22
17 556 RUBEN CRUZ ABCansado_Metrocar master30RACE 2:14:46 15,14
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 40
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 663 ANDRE GONCALVES Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco master40RACE 1:31:04 22,40
2 644 HUGO DINIS ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team master40RACE 1:32:52 21,97
3 659 JOSÉ LAVRADOR A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:35:00 21,47
4 662 ANACLETO ANTÓNIO A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:35:44 21,31
5 652 TIAGO PATRÍCIO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master40RACE 1:35:59 21,25
6 648 MIGUEL LOURENÇO Team_Adacs_Bike master40RACE 1:36:13 21,20
7 666 JOSE BANCALEIRO Escola de ciclismo de Portalegre Bancaleirobikestrails Fmaster40RACE 1:41:56 20,01
8 640 DAVID SANTOS FIGUEIRA Alucanto/xploreTeam master40RACE 1:42:24 19,92
9 646 RENATO VALÉRIO A.C. BTT FÔJO master40RACE 1:46:25 19,17

10 641 RUI JESUS CBTTascas master40RACE 1:53:42 17,94
11 658 PAULO JORGE MARTINS CASCALHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40RACE 2:03:18 16,55
12 664 EDGAR BARROSO Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco master40RACE 2:04:49 16,34
13 669 PEDRO GOMES DE ALMEIDA CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40RACE 2:12:02 15,45
14 667 NUNO MIGUEL MARQUES SERRANO CAPINHA Individual master40RACE 2:18:53 14,69
15 645 ANDRÉ MIGUEL COUTO RIBEIRO ALVES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master40RACE 2:25:21 14,04
16 670 LEANDRO DOS SANTOS RICARDO CDF_Aldeia_Santo_António master40RACE 2:25:23 14,03
17 649 LUIS MIGUEL DOS SANTOS REIS ABCansado_Metrocar master40RACE 2:39:08 12,82
18 657 MANUEL ANTÓNIO DE JESUS MARTINHO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master40RACE 2:47:07 12,21
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 50
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 711 JOAQUIM JORGE GAMEIRO BICA BTT Gardunha master50 1:30:21 22,58
2 700 AGNELO ALEXANDRE MARTINS QUELHAS CBRunning_Team master50 1:34:23 21,61
3 705 LEONEL GIL MOTA BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:40:37 20,27
4 704 MARCO EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:43:55 19,63
5 707 LUIS MARQUES A.C. BTT FÔJO master50 1:44:19 19,56
6 714 PAULO QUELHAS BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master50 1:44:31 19,52
7 709 ANTÓNIO PEREIRA PAIS ABCansado_Metrocar master50 1:51:23 18,32
8 702 FILIPE FRANCO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta master50 2:04:54 16,33
9 712 JOSÉ LOPES Individual master50 2:08:34 15,87
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER 55
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 751 FERNANDO RAPOSO A.C. BTT FÔJO master55 1:40:23 20,32
2 756 MANUEL SALVADO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master55 1:44:17 19,56
3 758 AMERICO DIAS DE ALMEIDA FEIO KORPO ATIVO - PENACOVA master55 2:02:37 16,64
4 759 JOSÉ CARLOS PAIVA CARDOSO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular master55 2:03:03 16,58

DNS 750 ANTÓNIO CATARINO BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create master55
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
JUNIORES
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 454 SEBASTIÃO SEQUEIRA Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco junioresM 1:30:30 22,54
2 461 RICARDO DANIEL SOUSA GREGÓRIO CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular junioresM 1:33:48 21,75
3 452 JOÃO BERNARDO DUARTE ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team junioresM 1:36:31 21,14
4 458 ANTÓNIO PEDRO SANTOS MARÇAL Individual junioresM 1:44:27 19,53
5 451 JOÃO PEDRO LUCAS PEREIRA Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda junioresM 1:48:17 18,84
6 459 JOÃO MARIA Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco junioresM 1:51:40 18,27
7 463 JOÃO RAFAEL NUNES MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 1:53:51 17,92
8 455 ERIC CAPINHA FERNANDES ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team junioresM 1:54:41 17,79
9 462 VALENTIM DE JESUS MIGUEL BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create junioresM 2:09:15 15,78
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
CADETES
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 411 GONÇALO RODRIGUES TAVARES Anipura-GDM-Escola de Ciclismo Alexandre Ruas cadetesM 1:26:04 23,70
2 405 RAFAEL ELVAS BARBAS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular cadetesM 1:30:17 22,60
3 401 GUILHERME ANTUNES DAP_Desporto_Aventura_Portalegre cadetesM 1:37:39 20,89
4 409 DANIEL RIBEIRO Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta cadetesM 1:43:15 19,76
5 406 GABRIEL CAPINHA ABCansado_Metrocar cadetesM 1:56:38 17,49
6 403 RODRIGO BATISTA BELO ABCansado_Metrocar cadetesM 1:58:14 17,25
7 410 VASCO MORAIS Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta cadetesM 2:00:59 16,86

DNS 404 MARCELO FERREIRA SOARES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular cadetesM
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2020-10-04-Maratona Selinda BTT-r1- - cópia.xls

Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
SUB30 FEMININAS
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 802 ÍRIS EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub30F 1:54:47 17,77
2 806 MARILYNE RUA MARQUES CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub30F 1:56:33 17,50
3 801 CÁTIA EANES BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create sub30F 2:01:39 16,77
4 803 PATRÍCIA ARRAIS CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular sub30F 2:05:51 16,21
5 800 BEATRIZ DUARTE A.C. BTT FÔJO sub30F 2:09:35 15,74

DNS 804 INÊS BALTAZAR MENDES ABCansado_Metrocar sub30F
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
MASTER FEMININAS
34.00 km
Pos Bib Last Name Team Category Time Avg 

1 829 FILIPA GONÇALVES Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco masterF 1:46:46 19,11
2 827 ANA BARATA Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta masterF 1:50:15 18,50
3 826 SANDRA FERREIRA Individual masterF 1:51:09 18,35
4 825 ANA VINTÉM Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco masterF 1:56:24 17,53
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
EQUIPAS ENDURANCE

Pos Equipa Pontos
1 BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create 4
2 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 5
3 CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular 7
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Maratona Rota do Vento
October 18, 2020
EQUIPAS RACE

Pos Equipa Pontos
1 Clube de Ciclismo de Castelo Branco 3
2 BTTGardunha/Fundão/Create 4
3 CCDR Colmeal da Torre / Visit Belmonte / Starmodular 5
4 Retiro das Adegas / Churrasqueira da Quinta 7
5 A.C. BTT FÔJO 8
6 ACIN / Interfer - Cycling Team 13
7 ABCansado_Metrocar 16
8 Clube_Ciclismo_Guarda 20


